OVERVIEW | Architectural Adjustable Square Ceiling Diffusers (SKAA, SKAJ)
Specialty Products
A-476 www.carnes.com
Architectural Adjustable
Square Ceiling Diffusers
(SKAA, SKAJ)
The Carnes SK Series adjustable plaque
diffuser is an aesthetically pleasing

S K A A 4 0 1 2 1 2
S -Diffuser
Model Numbering System
Application
The Carnes SK Series adjustable plaque diffusers offer a
clean, unobtrusive look that satisfies both functional and
aesthetic needs. These diffusers are a perfect fit for VAV
system applications with the combination of functionality,
versatility and low sound levels.
Standard Features
• Available for lay in or surface mount applications.
• Square neck sizes available in 3” increments from 6 x 6
through 18 x 18.
• Panel offers hemmed edge for safety and sturdiness.
• All units are available with a square to round transition.
• Standard steel construction.
• SKAJ offers hinged deflector on all four sides for total
adjustability.
• Standard finish is electrocoat acrylic baked enamel.
• Standard color is #11 Carnes bright white.
Optional Features
• KXKA opposed blade damper (p. A434).
• Auxiliary frame KXFAA or KXFAS (p. A447).
11 -Bright
White
(Default)
TRANSITION
04 - 4”
05 - 5”
06 - 6”
07 - 7”
08 - 8”
09 - 9”
10 - 10”
12 - 12”
14 - 14”
16 - 16”
18 - 18”
A - Adjustable
Plaque Face,
T-bar
A -Fixed
J -Adjustable
40 - 4 Way Square
06 - 6” Thru 18 x 18
K - Steel Square
F - Adjustable
Plaque Face,
Surface
DIMENSIONAL DATA | Adjustable Plaque Diffuser (SKAA, SKAJ, SFAA, SFAJ)
Specialty Products
A-4787 www.carnes.com
Nominal Size
1/2”